Evans Ball Valves
High Purity 304/316 Stainless
Components, Inc
Evans
®
BA-SG Series
• 1/4” - 20” and (15A-489A) Sizes
• CFOS Cleaned and Bagged

®
EVANS BA SERIES       High Purity Ball Valves
PART NUMBERING / ORDER INFORMATION
 SS - 08 - 24 - DHC - M C 08 - XP
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
DOWNSTREAM UPSTREAM
1. Series (Body Material) Designator
SS - 316 Stainless Steel  (1/4” - 20”)
SG - 304 Stainless Steel (1/4”-20”)
2. Valve Size
04 - 1/4” 24 - 1-1/2” 128 - 8” FP
06 - 3/8” 32 - 2” 160 - 10”
08 - 1/2”  40 - 2-1/2” 192 - 12”
10 - 5/8”  48 - 3” 224 - 14”
12 - 3/4” 64 - 4”  256 - 16”
16 - 1”  80 - 6” RP   288 - 18”
 96 - 6” FP or 8” RP 320 - 20”
3. Main Size Designator -
04 - 1/4” 32 - 2”  128 - 8”
06 - 3/8” 40 - 2-1/2”  160 - 10”
08 - 1/2”  48 - 3”  192 - 12”
12 - 3/4”  64 - 4”  224 - 14”
16 - 1”  80 - 5”  256 - 16”
24 - 1-1/2”  96 - 6” 288 - 18”
  320 - 20”
4. Valve Assembly Pattern Designator
STR - Straight 2-way
SHC - Single Horizontal Cross
SHC2 - Single Horizontal Cross (2-valves)
DHC - Double Horizontal Cross
DHT - Double Horizontal Tee
DVT - Double Vertical Tee
Manifold Assemblies
* - Insert number designator indicating total quantity of
valves required for manifold. (Example: DHC6, Double
Horizontal Cross pattern, 6 valves)
5. Inlet Connection Designator
S - Copper Tube Extension
C - SS Compression Fitting
D - Plugged SS Compression Fitting
F - Female NPT
G - 304L Sch. 10 Pipe Extension
G5 - 304L Sch. 5 Pipe Extension
W - 304L SS Tube Extension
L - 316L SS Sch. 10 Pipe Extension
L40 - 316L SS Sch. 40 Pipe Extension
*M - 316L SS Tube Extension
N - NW/KF Vacuum Fitting
K - Cap Male Face Seal
R - Male Face Seal
Q - Plugged Female Face Seal
T - 316L Tube Extension with Weld Cap
Y - Dockweiler Removable Weld Cap
U - 150# ANSI Pipe Flange
* PED/CE Marking of valves is not standard and  must be specified
at time of order
Above part number describes a 1/2” stainless steel, double horizontal cross with a 1-1/2” 316L stainless steel
tube main, a 1/2” stainless steel compression branch and a single, downstream compression purge port.
6. Outlet Connection Designator
(Skip this designator for STR (straight 2-way valves) if outlet is
same as inlet connection)
S - Copper Tube Extension
C - SS Compression Fitting
D - Plugged SS Compression Fitting
E - Pipe Socket Weld
F - Female NPT
G - 304L Sch. 10 Pipe Extension
G5 - 304L Sch. 5 Pipe Extension
W - 304L SS Tube Extension
L - 316L SS Sch. 10 Pipe Extension
L40 - 316L SS Sch. 40 Pipe Extension
*M - 316L SS Tube Extension
N - NW/KF Vacuum Fitting